
DES MOINES COUNTY TAX LEVIES FOR THE 2024 TAX YEAR

CITY, TOWN, TWP CORP SCHOOL TOWNSHIP COUNTY BRUCELLOSIS ASSESSOR AG EXT. S.C.C. TOTAL LEVY

Burlington Corp Burlington 15.93637 15.97007 6.81871 0.00000 0.47712 0.18262 1.57927 40.96416

SSMID Burlington 18.93632 15.97007 6.81871 0.00000 0.47712 0.18262 1.57927 43.96411

Ag Land Burlington 3.00375 15.97007 6.81871 0.00000 0.47712 0.18262 1.57927 28.03154

Corp West Burlington 15.93637 13.14233 6.81871 0.00000 0.47712 0.18262 1.57927 38.13642

Danville Corp Danville 12.68371 15.86241 6.81871 0.00000 0.47712 0.18262 1.57927 37.60384

Ag Land Danville 3.00375 15.86241 6.81871 0.00000 0.47712 0.18262 1.57927 27.92388

Mediapolis Corp Mediapolis 11.50653 10.03003 6.81871 0.00000 0.47712 0.18262 1.57927 30.59428

Ag Land Mediapolis 3.00375 10.03003 6.81871 0.00000 0.47712 0.18262 1.57927 22.09150

Middletown Corp Burlington 8.55296 15.97007 6.81871 0.00000 0.47712 0.18262 1.57927 33.58075

Ag Land Burlington 3.00375 15.97007 6.81871 0.00000 0.47712 0.18262 1.57927 28.03154

West Burlington Corp West Burlington 10.10024 13.14233 6.81871 0.00000 0.47712 0.18262 1.57927 32.30029

Ag Land West Burlington 3.00361 13.14233 6.81871 0.00000 0.47712 0.18262 1.57927 25.20366

Corp Burlington 10.10024 15.97007 6.81871 0.00000 0.47712 0.18262 1.57927 35.12803

Ag Land Burlington 3.00361 15.97007 6.81871 0.00000 0.47712 0.18262 1.57927 28.03140

Benton Twp Mediapolis 10.03003 0.65623 10.42871 0.00000 0.47712 0.18262 1.57927 23.35398

San Dist Mediapolis 10.03003 0.65623 10.42871 0.00000 0.47712 0.18262 1.57927 23.35398

Concordia Twp Burlington 15.97007 0.60750 10.42871 0.00000 0.47712 0.18262 1.57927 29.24529

San Dist Burlington 15.97007 0.60750 10.42871 0.00000 0.47712 0.18262 1.57927 29.24529

Danville Twp Danville 15.86241 0.60750 10.42871 0.00000 0.47712 0.18262 1.57927 29.13763

Flint River Twp Burlington 15.97007 0.61780 10.42871 0.00000 0.47712 0.18262 1.57927 29.25559

Danville 15.86241 0.61780 10.42871 0.00000 0.47712 0.18262 1.57927 29.14793

Mediapolis 10.03003 0.61780 10.42871 0.00000 0.47712 0.18262 1.57927 23.31555

West Burlington 13.14233 0.61780 10.42871 0.00000 0.47712 0.18262 1.57927 26.42785

Franklin Twp Danville 15.86241 0.67500 10.42871 0.00000 0.47712 0.18262 1.57927 29.20513

Mediapolis 10.03003 0.67500 10.42871 0.00000 0.47712 0.18262 1.57927 23.37275

Huron Twp Mediapolis 10.03003 0.66203 10.42871 0.00000 0.47712 0.18262 1.57927 23.35978

Wapello 12.79876 0.66203 10.42871 0.00000 0.47712 0.18262 1.57927 26.12851

Jackson Twp Mediapolis 10.03003 0.67328 10.42871 0.00000 0.47712 0.18262 1.57927 23.37103

Pleasant Grove Twp Danville 15.86241 0.63455 10.42871 0.00000 0.47712 0.18262 1.57927 29.16468

Mediapolis 10.03003 0.63455 10.42871 0.00000 0.47712 0.18262 1.57927 23.33230

New London 15.67434 0.63455 10.42871 0.00000 0.47712 0.18262 1.57927 28.97661

Tama Twp Burlington 15.97007 0.63300 10.42871 0.00000 0.47712 0.18262 1.57927 29.27079

Mediapolis 10.03003 0.63300 10.42871 0.00000 0.47712 0.18262 1.57927 23.33075

Union Twp Burlington 15.97007 0.77500 10.42871 0.00000 0.47712 0.18262 1.57927 29.41279

Ft. Madison 11.92307 0.77500 10.42871 0.00000 0.47712 0.18262 1.57927 25.36579

Washington Twp Mediapolis 10.03003 0.60750 10.42871 0.00000 0.47712 0.18262 1.57927 23.30525

Morning Sun 11.62623 0.60750 10.42871 0.00000 0.47712 0.18262 1.57927 24.90145

Winfield-Mt Union 13.23425 0.60750 10.42871 0.00000 0.47712 0.18262 1.57927 26.50947

Yellow Spring Twp Mediapolis 10.03003 0.66750 10.42871 0.00000 0.47712 0.18262 1.57927 23.36525

Morning Sun 11.62623 0.66750 10.42871 0.00000 0.47712 0.18262 1.57927 24.96145

SCHOOL DISTRICT




